

Dear Resident

Re: Additional work as part of the Thebarton environmental assessments

I am writing to update you that the Environment Protection Authority (EPA) has been in contact with a group of about 20 property owners in the Thebarton area following preliminary results from soil vapour testing conducted between May and August.

Preliminary data show high concentrations of trichloroethene (TCE) close to those properties however the final report is yet to be compiled. To better understand the potential risk to residents, the EPA has directly contacted those potentially affected to seek permission to undertake testing of indoor air and subflooring.

Environmental assessment activities were part of a program developed to investigate orphan sites where the EPA has enough information to undertake further investigation to determine if there is a potential risk to human health.

The groundwater contamination is believed to be associated with past industrial practices that used the chemical TCE. The final environmental assessment report is due to be completed by November 2017. The EPA will be hosting a community information session upon release of this report and I will write to you again for provide further information in this regard.

The EPA would like to take this opportunity to remind you to please not to use bore water for any purpose. If you have any questions or would like to receive further information please contact us on 1800 729 175 or email engage.epa@sa.gov.au.

Yours sincerely



Andrew Pruszinski

MANAGER SITE CONTAMINATION

Date: 8 September 2017

Για να ζητήσετε ένα αντίγραφο της παρούσας επιστολής στην ελληνική γλώσσα, παρακαλούμε τηλεφωνήστε στο 13 14 50. | 为了要求这封信普通话的副本，请致电 13 14 50. | Per richiedere una copia di questa lettera in italiano, si prega di telefonare 13 14 50

لتقديم طلب باللغة العربية لصورة من هذه الرسالة الرجاء الاتصال على الرقم 13 14 50.